# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7379514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROCHEM AVIATION, INC.	08/31/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROCHEM TECHNICAL SERVICES HOLDING AG	
Street Address:	et Address: POSTSTRASSE 24	
City: ZUG		
State/Country:	e/Country: SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6300	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9452848

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@jtek-law.com
Correspondent Name: J-TEK LAW PLLC

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO ROAD, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROC001-01299
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY TEKANIC
SIGNATURE: /Jeffrey D. Tekanic/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ROC001\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060182 FRAME: 0906

507332591

## NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT, POWER OF ATTORNEY and STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)

The undersigned hereby states that Rochem Aviation, Inc., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 4711 S.W. Huber Street, Portland, Oregon 97219, U.S.A., and currently domiciled at 3422 Old Capital Trl Ste 700, Wilmington, DE 19808, U.S.A., is recorded as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the following US patent, as evidenced by the Assignment recorded with the USPTO as follows:

US Patent Application Serial No.	Reel/Frame Number
9,452,848	058346 / 0440

On August 31, 2020, Rochem Aviation, Inc., assigned all rights, title and interest in US patent no. 9,452,848 to Rochem Technical Services Holding AG, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Switzerland and having a domicile at Poststrasse 24, 6300 Zug, Switzerland.

On behalf of Rochem Technical Services Holding AG, I hereby appoint the Practitioners associated with Customer Number 88037 (J-TEK LAW PLLC) as our attorneys to transact all business with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the in the above-mentioned US patent and any reissue application thereof, including the signing of Terminal Disclaimers and Statements under Rule 3.73(b), if necessary.

The undersigned confirms that he/she is a representative of Rochem Technical Services Holding AG, and is authorized to act on behalf of Rochem Technical Services Holding AG.

Dated: 3.6.2022

By: A GAMMAN Name. Dr. Irene C. Eggmann

Title: Director

Rochem Technical Services Holding AG

PATENT REEL: 060182 FRAME: 0907

**RECORDED: 06/13/2022**